

New Jersey Association of Professional Mediators

26 Park Street, Suite 2041

Montclair, NJ 07042 Phone: (800) 981-4800

Email: info@njapm.org Web Site: www.njapm.org

March 24, 2023

Administrative Director Glenn A. Grant Administrative Office of the Courts Hughes Justice Complex P.O. Box 037 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0037

Attn: Rules Comments



Re: Comments on Committee on Complementary Dispute Resolution Report and Recommendations

Judge Grant:

The New Jersey Association of Professional Mediators (NJAPM) does not object to nor have any concerns about the report and recommendations of the Supreme Court Committee on Complementary Dispute Resolution. As an organization of professional mediators throughout New Jersey, our organization and members welcome further discussion and collaboration with the AOC on developing ways to improve the court CDR programs, expand them, and incorporate more mediation in the court's dockets as an alternate method of dispute resolution in all types of matters.

Very truly yours,

Bruce P. Matez, Esq. APM

President

BPM/

cc: Board of Directors of the NJAPM (individually via email)



ing the final content of the second of the content of the second of the content o



o di <mark>de la composi</mark>ta de la composita de la c

nterio e la malificación.